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IT Dado autobloccante, specifico per evitare svitamenti accidentali. Avvitare in maniera decisa, con gli appositi attrezzi, anche dopo aver avvertito la prima resistenza.

3 mm

FR  Ecrou autobloguant, congu pour éviter tout desserrage accidentel. Serrez fermement, avec les outils appropriés, méme aprés avoir pergu la premiére résistance.

EN Self-locking nut, designed to prevent accidental loosening. Tighten firmly, with the correct tools, even after feeling the first resistance.

ES Tuerca autobloqueante para evitar que se afloje. Enroscar a fondo con las herramientas especificas, incluso después de haber notado la resistencia inicial.
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TV (x4)
OPTIONAL

(@

@8x22x32

* IT Incaso di interferenza con spinotti utilizzare i distanziali

FR En cas dinterférence avec des connecteurs, utilisez des entretoises
EN |In case of interference with the plugs use the spacers

ES En caso de interferencia con los enchufes, utilice los espaciadores

@E \ TV I(x4)

OPTIONAL

@8x16x1,6
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EN Example - ES Ejemplo

Posizionare la staffa a forma di "H" piu a destra . . . .
possibile, compatibilmente con i punti b e c. | fori T If_wtare linterferenza con i ganci.
della staffa ad “H” devono coincidere ai fori sui bracci. || R Evitez linterférence avec les crochets.
Positionnez I'étrier en forme de "H" le plus a droite [ N Avoid interference with the hooks.
possible, de fagon compatible avec les points b et c. ES Evite la interferencia con los ganchos.
Les trous dans le support en forme de "H" doivent
correspondre aux trous dans les bras.

Position the "H" shaped bracket as far to the right
as possible, compatibly with points b and c.
The holes in the “H” bracket must coincide
with the holes on the two arms.

Coloque el soporte en forma de “H" lo mas a
la derecha posible, en correspondencia con los
puntos b y c. Los agujeros del soporte “H" deben
coincidir con los agujeros de los dos brazos.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple

IT Esempio - FR Exemple
EN Example - ES Ejemplo

IT Evitare l'interferenza con spinotti, lasciare
libero accesso alle prese TV.

FR Evitez Iinterférence avec des connecteurs,
laisser libre acces aux prises de télévision.

EN Avoid interference with the plugs, leave free
access to TV sockets.

ES Evite la interferencia con enchufes, deje
libre acceso a las tomas de TV.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple - EN Example - ES Ejemplo
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Posizionare la staffa a forma di "H" piti a destra

possibile, compatibilmente con i punti b e c. | fori

della staffa ad “H" devono coincidere ai fori sui bracci.

Positionnez I'étrier en forme de "H" le plus a droite

possible, de fagon compatible avec les points b et c.

Les trous dans le support en forme de "H" doivent

correspondre aux trous dans les bras. IT Evitare l'interferenza con i ganci.
Position the "H" shaped bracket as far to the right FR Evitez Iinterférence avec les crochets.
as possible, compatibly with points b and c. EN Avoid interference with the hooks.
The holes in the “H” bracket must coincide with ES Evite la inferferencia con os qanchos
the holes on the two arms. 9 )
Coloque el soporte en forma de “H” lo mas a la
derecha posible, en correspondencia con los
puntos b y c. Los agujeros del soporte “H” deben
coincidir con los agujeros de los dos brazos.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple - EN Example - ES Ejemplo

IT Esempio - FR Exemple ) § =

> LN =
EN Example - ES Ejemplo . <y, Effj
: N |

IT Evitare linterferenza con spinotti, lasciare
libero accesso alle prese TV.

FR Evitez linterférence avec des connecteurs,
laisser libre accés aux prises de télévision.

EN Avoid interference with the plugs, leave free
access to TV sockets.

ES Evite la interferencia con enchufes, deje
libre acceso a las tomas de TV.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple - EN Example - ES Ejemplo

(]
Posizionare la staffa a forma di "H" pii a destra
possibile, compatibilmente con i punti b e c. | fori
della staffa ad “H" devono coincidere ai fori sui bracci.
Positionnez I'étrier en forme de "H" le plus & droite IT Evitare linterferenza con i ganci.
possible, de fagon compatible avec les points b et c. FR Evitez linterférence avec les crochets.
Les trous dans le support en forme de "H" doivent L .
correspondre aux trous dans les bras. EN A\{O'd |r.1terferenc§ with the hooks.
Position the "H" shaped bracket as far to the right ES  Evite la inferferencia con los ganchos.
as possible, compatibly with points b and c.

The holes in the “H” bracket must coincide with
the holes on the two arms.

o

IT Esempio - FR Exemple
EN Example - ES Ejemplo

TSN o)
B0\ -
L) ()

derecha posible, en correspondencia con los
puntos b y c. Los agujeros del soporte “H” deben
coincidir con los agujeros de los dos brazos.

) b
Coloque el soporte en forma de “H” lo mas a la g

IT Esempio - FR Exemple g
EN Example - ES Ejemplo — 7 \

b
{ 5

IT Evitare l'interferenza con spinotti, lasciare
libero accesso alle prese TV.

FR Euvitez I'nterférence avec des connecteurs,
laisser libre acces aux prises de télévision.

EN Avoid interference with the plugs, leave free
access to TV sockets.

ES Evite la interferencia con enchufes, deje
libre acceso a las tomas de TV.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple
EN Example - ES Ejemplo

M9994209 - Istruzioni - FLAG TV - 12-2020.indd 7 04/01/2021 16:29:31



4 )
\ J
\

IT Usare ladima fornita per la corretta foratura del muro. Seguire
la sequenza A-B-C-D-E-F indicata sulla dima stessa.

FR Utilisez le gabarit fourni pour percer correctement le mur.
Suivez la séquence A-B-C-D-E-F indiquée sur ledit gabarit.

EN Use the hole pattern provided for the correct wall drilling. Follow
the sequence A-B-C-D-E-F indicated on the hole pattern.

ES Utilice la plantilla suministrada para el correcto taladrado de la
pared. Siga la secuencia A-B-C-D-E-F indicada en la plantilla.

té du
| e .
RS ebsalr:t 5 utilise’

|
e

IT Posiziona la dima in verticale ad un‘altezza da terra pari a X+Y-9cm.
Sposta la dima in orizzontale fino a posizionarne il bordo destro
laddove dovra essere il bordo destro della TV, ad installazione ultimata.

FR Placez le gabarit verticalement & une hauteur du sol égale a
X+Y-9cm. Déplacez le gabarit horizontalement de fagon a
ce que son bord droit se trouve, la ou devra se trouver le bord
droit de la télévision, au terme de l'installation.

EN Position the template vertically at a height from the floor equal
to X+Y-9e¢m. Move the template horizontally until its right
edge is positioned where, after installation, it is intended to be
the right side of the TV.

ES Coloque la plantilla en posicion vertical a una altura del suelo
de X+Y-9cm. Mueva la plantilla horizontalmente hasta
colocarla en el borde derecho en el cual debera estar el

borde derecho del televisor, una vez finalizada la instalaci(’)n.)

IT

FR

ES

Contrassegna i 3 fori inferiori, poi i 3 fori superiori relativi al VESA
dalla tua TV: 20, 30 0 40cm.
(Come individuato al punto 7).

Marquez les 3 trous inférieurs, puis les 3 trous supérieurs pour le VESA
de votre téléviseur : 20, 30 ou 40 cm.
(Tel que trouvé au point 7).

Mark the 3 bottom holes first before to mark related upper holes to match
VESA from your TV: 20, 30 or 40cm.

(As identified in point 7).

Marque los 3 agujeros inferiores primero antes de marcar los altos
correspondientes al soporte VESA de su TV: 20, 30 0 40cm.

(Como se muestra en el punto 7).
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IT Contrassegnare il punto di fissaggio a parete del magnete.

FR Marquez le point de fixation murale de I'aimant.
EN Mark the fixing point of the magnet on the wall.

‘| ES Marque el punto de montaje en la pared del iman.

OPTIONAL

IT Soloin caso di pareti irregolari.
FR Uniquement si le mur est irrégulier.
EN Only in case of uneven walls.

ES Solo en caso de paredes irregulares.

D2 (x2)

7
@83,2
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IT Rimozione TV - FR Enléeévement de la télévision - EN TV removal - ES Remocion TV
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TV (x4)
OPTIONAL

©)

@8x22x32

IT Incaso diinterferenza con spinotti utilizzare i distanziali

FR En cas d'interférence avec des connecteurs, utilisez des entretoises
EN In case of interference with the plugs use the spacers

ES En caso de interferencia con los enchufes, utilice los espaciadores

@8x16x1,6

I
TV (x4)
OPTIONAL

15
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Posizionare la staffa a forma di "H" piu a sinistra
possibile, compatibilmente con i punti b e c. | fori
della staffa ad “H" devono coincidere ai fori sui bracci.

Positionnez I'étrier en forme de "H" le plus & gauche
possible, de fagon compatible avec les points b et c.
Les trous dans le support en forme de "H" doivent
correspondre aux trous dans les bras.

Position the "H" shaped bracket as far to the left
as possible, compatibly with points b and c.
The holes in the “H” bracket must coincide
with the holes on the two arms.

Cologue el soporte en forma de “H” lo mas a la
izquierda posible, en correspondencia con los
puntos b y ¢. Los agujeros del soporte “H" deben
coincidir con los agujeros de los dos brazos.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple

EN Example - ES Ejemplo

@-----nnnn--

IT Evitare interferenza con i ganci.
FR Evitez linterférence avec les crochets.
EN Avoid interference with the hooks.
ES Evite la interferencia con los ganchos.

R SR,

IT Esempio - FR Exemple - EN Example - ES Ejemplo

;T

@
=
o o

IT Evitare linterferenza con spinotti, lasciare
libero accesso alle prese TV.

FR Evitez I'interférence avec des connecteurs,
laisser libre acces aux prises de télévision.

EN Avoid interference with the plugs, leave free
access to TV sockets.

ES Evite la interferencia con enchufes, deje
libre acceso a las tomas de TV.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple - EN Example - ES Ejemplo
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Posizionare la staffa a forma di "H" pit a sinistra

possibile, compatibilmente con i punti b e c. | fori

della staffa ad “H” devono coincidere ai fori sui bracci.

Positionnez I'étrier en forme de "H" le plus & gauche

possible, de fagon compatible avec les points b et c.

Les trous dans le support en forme de "H" doivent

correspondre aux trous dans les bras. IT Evitare linterferenza con i ganci.
Position the "H" shaped bracket as far to the left FR Evitez linterférence avec les crochets.
as possible, Compatibly with pOintS bandc. EN Avoid interference with the hooks.
The holes in the “H” bracket must coincide with ES Evite la interferencia con los ganchos
the holes on the two arms. 9 '
Coloque el soporte en forma de “H” lo mas a la
izquierda posible, en correspondencia con los
puntos by c. Los agujeros del soporte “H” deben
coincidir con los agujeros de los dos brazos.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple - EN Example - ES Ejemplo

IT Esempio - FR Exemple
EN Example - ES Ejemplo

IT Evitare l'interferenza con spinotti, lasciare
libero accesso alle prese TV.

FR Evitez Iinterférence avec des connecteurs,
laisser libre accés aux prises de télévision.

EN Avoid interference with the plugs, leave free
access to TV sockets.

ES Evite la interferencia con enchufes, deje
libre acceso a las tomas de TV.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple - EN Example - ES Ejemplo

P
O )

i o oS o
[oePas e

3@

Posizionare la staffa a forma di "H" piu a sinistra

possibile, compatibilmente con i punti b e c. | fori

della staffa ad “H” devono coincidere ai fori sui bracci.

Positionnez I'étrier en forme de "H" le plus & gauche IT Evitare 'interferenza con i ganci.
possible, de fagon compatible avec les points b et c. FR Evitez linterférence avec les crochets.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple
EN Example - ES Ejemplo

Les trous dans le support en forme de "H" doivent
correspondre aux trous dans les bras.

Position the "H" shaped bracket as far to the left
as possible, compatibly with points b and c.

The holes in the “H” bracket must coincide with
the holes on the two arms.

Coloque el soporte en forma de “H” lo mas a la
izquierda posible, en correspondencia con los
puntos by c. Los agujeros del soporte “H” deben
coincidir con los agujeros de los dos brazos.

IT Esempio - FR Exemple
EN Example - ES Ejemplo

EN Avoid interference with the hooks.
ES Evite la interferencia con los ganchos.

IT Evitare linterferenza con spinotti, lasciare
libero accesso alle prese TV.
- D FR Evitez l'interférence avec des connecteurs,
(? laisser libre acces aux prises de télévision.

o

S
<

o

IT Esempio - FR Exemple
EN Example - ES Ejemplo
N,

! i :~--—<( 4 EN Avoid interference with the plugs, leave free

b lorse access to TV sockets.

=2 Lo S ES Evite la interferencia con enchufes, deje
libre acceso a las tomas de TV.

17
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IT Usare ladima fornita per la corretta foratura del muro. Seguire
la sequenza A-B-C-D-E-F indicata sulla dima stessa.
FR Utilisez le gabarit fourni pour percer correctement le mur.
Suivez la séquence A-B-C-D-E-F indiquée sur ledit gabarit.
EN Use the hole pattern provided for the correct wall drilling. Follow
the sequence A-B-C-D-E-F indicated on the hole pattern.
ES Utilice la plantilla suministrada para el correcto taladrado de la
pared. Siga la secuencia A-B-C-D-E-F indicada en la plantilla.
J
N
IT Posiziona la dima in verticale ad un'altezza da terra pari a X+Y-9cm.
Sposta la dima in orizzontale fino a posizionarne il bordo sinistro
laddove dovra essere il bordo sinistro della TV, ad installazione ultimata.
FR Placez le gabarit verticalement a une hauteur du sol égale a IT Contrassegna i 3 fori inferiori, poi i 3 fori superiori relativi al VESA
X+Y-9cm. Déplacez le gabarit horizontalement de fagon a dalla tua TV: 20, 30 0 40cm.
ce que son bord gauche se trouve, 1a ou devra se trouver le (Come individuato al punto 35).
bord gauche de la télévision, au terme de linstallation. FR Marquez les 3 trous inférieurs, puis les 3 trous supérieurs pour le VESA
EN Position the template vertically at a height from the floor de votre téléviseur : 20, 30 ou 40 cm.
equal to X+Y-9cm. Move the template horizontally until its (Tel que trouvé au point 35).
left edge is positioned where, after installation, it is intended to EN Mark the 3 bottom holes first before to mark related upper holes to match
be the left side of the TV. VESA from your TV: 20, 30 or 40cm.
ES Coloque la plantilla en posicion vertical a una altura del suelo (As identified in point 35).
de X+Y-9cm. Mueva la plantilla horizontalmente hasta ES Marque los 3 agujeros inferiores primero antes de marcar los altos
colocarla en el borde izquierdo en el cual debera estar el correspondientes al soporte VESA de su TV: 20, 30 0 40cm.
L borde izquierdo del televisor, una vez finalizada la instalacion. ) L (Como se muestra en el punto 35). )
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IT Contrassegnare il punto di fissaggio a parete del magnete.
FR Marquez le point de fixation murale de I'aimant.

EN Mark the fixing point of the magnet on the wall.

ES Marque el punto de montaje en la pared del iméan.

~— IT Parete regolare - FR Paroi réguliére — EN Flat wall - ES Pared plana

22)
-
L -

~— IT Parete irregolare — FR Paroi irréguliére — ENl Irregular wall - ES Pared irregular —w

\—

OPTIONAL

IT Soloin caso di pareti irregolari.
FR Uniquement si le mur est irrégulier.
EN Only in case of uneven walls.

ES Solo en caso de paredes irregulares.
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IT Installazione terminata — FR Installation terminée — EN Installation completed — ES Instalacién terminada
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FR Enléevement de la télévision - EN TV removal - ES Remocion TV

IT Rimozione TV
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IT Viconsigliamo di conservare il manuale delle istruzioni per future necessita. « Questo prodotto contiene piccoli elementi che, se ingeriti, potrebbero provocare soffocamento. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini! « Consultare il manuale del TV per una sua corretta installazione
e regolazione ergonomica. * Si consiglia di fare eseguire il montaggio e I'installazione del prodotto da parte di un installatore o rivenditore qualificato. « Prima di montare il supporto verificate 'idoneita della parete su cui volete applicare il prodotto. ¢ | tasselli forniti sono adatti
esclusivamente per applicazioni su pareti in mattoni pieni o semipieni in laterizio o in calcestruzzo. Per l'installazione su pareti di materiali diversi devono essere utilizzati sistemi di ancoraggio differenti. + Si raccomanda di eseguire i fori nella parete della profondita e diametro
prescritti, imuovere poi, dai fori stessi, polvere e detriti. « Il prodotto € idoneo a sostenere esclusivamente TV con peso e fori di fissaggio indicati. « Le viti in dotazione per fissare la TV al supporto sono adatte alla maggior parte delle TV presenti sul mercato, ma potrebbero non
andare bene per il vostro. Verificate che diametro, passo e lunghezza delle viti siano adeguate al Vostro TV, in caso contrario acquistatene delle nuove. « Al fine d’evitare I'eccessiva tensione sui connettori lasciare i cavi adeguatamente lenti. Il supporto & idoneo esclusivamente
ad ambienti interni domestici con temperatura tra + 5°C e +40°C. « Per la pulizia del prodotto usare un panno inumidito con una soluzione di acqua tiepida e sapone neutro, non utilizzare solventi. + Si consiglia di verificare periodicamente punti di ancoraggio e parti in movimento o
rotazione. « Il prodotto, se danneggiato, non deve essere utilizzato. « Attenersi alle istruzioni di assemblaggio del manuale d'istruzione. Si declina qualsiasi responsabilita in caso di mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni, delle limitazioni d'uso o per modifiche apportate al supporto.

FR Conservez le manuel d'instructions pour de futures consultations. « Ce produit contient de petits éléments pouvant provoquer une asphyxie en cas d'ingestion. Tenir hors de portée de enfants! » Consultez le manuel du téléviseur pour une installation correcte et un réglage ergonomique.
« Il est conseillé de confier le montage et l'installation du produit & un installateur ou un revendeur qualifié. « Avant de monter le support, vérifiez I'état du mur sur lequel sera appliqué le produit. « Les chevilles fournies ne sont adaptées qu'aux fixations sur des murs en briques pleines
ou creuses, en terre cuite ou en béton. Pour linstallation sur des murs en matériaux différents, utilisez des systémes d'ancrage différents. « Il est recommandé de pratiquer les percages dans le mur du diamétre et de la profondeur indiqués, puis d’en éliminer la poussiére et les
débris. « Le produit est exclusivement prévu pour soutenir des téléviseurs de poids et avec les pergages de fixation indiqués. « Les vis fournies pour fixer le téléviseur au support sont adaptées a la plupart des appareils du marché mais peuvent ne pas s'appliquer au vétre. Vérifiez
que le diamétre, le pas et la longueur des vis sont adaptées a votre téléviseur ; munissez-vous de nouvelles vis dans le cas contraire. « Afin d'éviter une traction excessive sur les connecteurs, laissez les fils Iégérement détendus. « Le support est destiné exclusivement a des
environnements domestiques a température comprise entre + 5°C et + 40°C. « Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon imbibé d'une solution d'eau tiede et de savon neutre. N'utilisez pas de solvants. ¢ Il est conseillé de vérifier régulierement les points d’ancrage et les parties mobiles
ou rotatives. « Ne pas utiliser le produit s'il est endommagé. « Respectez les instructions d'assemblage du manuel d'instructions. Nous déclinons toute responsabilité en cas de non-respect de ces instructions, des limites d'utilisation ou en cas de modifications apportées au support.

EN We suggest you keep the instruction manual for future use. * This product contains small parts that if swallowed may cause suffocation. Keep out of the reach of children. « Consult the TV manual to ensure the product is installed correctly and adjusted ergonomically. « We suggest
you rely on a qualified installer or retailer to assemble and install the product. « Before mounting the bracket check that the wall you wish to apply it to is suitable. « The dowels supplied are only suitable for applications on full or semi-full brick or concrete walls. Different anchorage
systems must be used for installation on walls made of different materials. « When drilling holes in walls, make sure that they are the correct depth and diameter and remove any dust and waste. « The product should only be used to carry TVs with the weights and drillholes indicated.
« The screws supplied to secure the TV to the bracket are suitable for the majority of TVs on the market, but they may not be right for yours. Check that the diameter, length and thread of the screws are right for your TV and if they are not purchase new ones. * In order to avoid putting
excessive tension on the connectors leave the cables slack. « The bracket is designed for use only in indoor domestic environments with temperatures between + 5°C and + 40°C. « Only use warm water and neutral soap to clean the product. Do not use solvents. « Regularly check the
anchorages and any parts that move or rotate. « If damaged, the product should not be used. « Follow the assembly instructions in the instruction manual. No liability will be accepted if these instructions and proper uses are not adhered to or if the bracket is tampered with in any way.

DE Wirempfehlen lhnen, die Gebrauchsanweisung fiir einen kiinftigen Bedarf aufzubewahren. « Dieses Produkt enthalt kleine Teile, die im Falle des Verschluckens zum Ersticken fiihren kdnnen. Nicht in Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren! « Um das Fernsehgerét
korrekt zu installieren und ergonomisch einzustellen, nehmen Sie das Handbuch zur Hilfe. « Wir empfehlen lhnen, die Montage und Installation des Geréts von einem qualifizierten Installateur bzw. Einzelhandler vornehmen zu lassen. « Bevor Sie die Halterung
montieren, vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Wand, an der das Gerét installiert werden soll, dazu geeignet ist. + Die mitgelieferten Diibel sind nur zur Verwendung an Wénden aus Vollziegeln oder halbvollen Ziegeln oder aus Beton gedacht. Sollte die Installation an
einer Wand erfolgen, die aus einem anderen Material besteht, miissen andere Verankerungssysteme verwendet werden. « Achten Sie darauf, die Bohrungen in der Wand mit der Tiefe und dem Durchmesser auszufiihren, die vorgeschrieben sind, und entfernen Sie
anschlieBend den Staub und Schutt aus den Lochern. « Das Produkt kann ausschlieRlich Fernsehgerate halten, deren Gewicht und Befestigungslocher den Angaben entsprechen. « Die mitgelieferten Schrauben zur Befestigung des Fernsehgeréats an der Halterung
passen auf die meisten der im Handel erhéltlichen Geréte, sind jedoch unter Umstéanden fiir Ihr Gerat nicht geeignet . Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Durchmesser, der Schritt und die Lange fir Inr Fernsehgerat geeignet sind; kaufen Sie andernfalls die passenden
Schrauben. « Lassen Sie die Kabel méglichst locker, damit an den Steckverbindern nicht zu stark gezogen wird. « Die Halterung ist ausschlieBlich fiir Innenwohnraume mit einer Temperatur zwischen + 5°C e + 40°C Grad geeignet. « Verwenden Sie fiir die Reinigung
einen feuchten Lappen mit lauwarmem Wasser und neutraler Seife, keine Losungsmittel. « Wir empfehlen Ihnen, die Befestigungsstellen und die Bewegungs- bzw. Rotationsteile regelmaRig zu iiberpriifen. « Falls das Produkt beschadigt ist, darf es nicht gebraucht
werden. « Beachten Sie die Montageanleitung, die in der Gebrauchsanweisung enthalten ist. Wir ibernehmen keine Haftung fiir die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anleitung und der Gebrauchseinschrénkungen bzw. fiir Anderungen, die an der Halterung vorgenommen werden.

NL Geadviseerd wordt om de gebruikshandleiding te bewaren voor raadpleging in de toekomst. « Dit product bevat kleine elementen die verstikking kunnen veroorzaken als ze worden ingeslikt. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden! « Raadpleeg de handleiding van de tv
voor de juiste instelling en ergonomische regeling. « Geadviseerd wordt het product te laten monteren en installeren door een erkende installateur of dealer. « Voordat de drager wordt gemonteerd moet worden nagegaan of de wand waaraan u het product wilt bevestigen geschikt
hiervoor is. * De meegeleverde pluggen zijn enkel geschikt voor fixaties op volle of halfvolle muren in baksteen of beton. Voor montage op wanden van andere materialen moeten andere verankeringssystemen worden gebruikt.  Aanbevolen wordt gaten met de voorgeschreven
doorsnede en diepte in de wand te boren, en vervolgens stof en rommel uit de gaten te verwijderen. « Het product is uitsluitend geschikt om tv's te ondersteunen met het aangegeven gewicht en de aangegeven bevestigingsgaten. « De meegeleverde schroeven voor bevestiging
van de tv aan de drager zijn geschikt voor de meeste televisies die in de handel verkrijgbaar zijn, maar zijn mogelijk niet geschikt voor uw tv. Controleer of de doorsnede, spoed en lengte van de schroeven geschikt zijn voor uw tv, en koop nieuwe schroeven als ze niet geschikt
zijn. « Laat de kabels voldoende los hangen om een te grote spanning op de connectors te vermijden. « De drager is uitsluitend geschikt voor gebruik binnenshuis in woonomgevingen met een temperatuur tussen + 5°C en + 40°C. « Gebruik voor de reiniging van het product
een doek die bevochtigd is met lauw water en neutrale zeep, gebruik geen oplosmiddelen. « Geadviseerd wordt de verankeringspunten en de bewegende of draaiende onderdelen regelmatig te controleren. « Als het product beschadigd is, mag het niet worden gebruikt.
+ Volg de assemblage-instructies in de gebruikshandleiding op. Er wordt geen aansprakelijkheid aanvaard in het geval deze instructies niet worden opgevolgd, als de gebruiksbeperkingen niet worden aangehouden of als er wijzigingen worden aangebracht aan de drager.

ES Se recomienda conservar el manual de instrucciones para consultarlo cuando sea necesario. « Este producto contiene elementos de pequefio tamafio que pueden provocar asfixia si son ingeridos. jMantener aleado del alcance de los nifios! « Consulte el manual
del televisor para garantizar la instalacion correcta y la regulacién ergonémica. * Se recomienda contactar con un técnico instalador o un distribuidor cualificado para realizar el montaje y la instalacion del producto. « Antes de montar el soporte, compruebe que la pared
en la que desea aplicar el producto sea adecuada para la instalacion. « Los tacos suministrados s6lo son adecuados para aplicaciones en paredes de ladrillos macizos o huecos, o de hormigén. Para la instalacion en paredes de materiales diferentes se deben utilizar
otros sistemas de fijacion. * Se recomienda respetar la profundidad y el didmetro de taladro indicados. Elimine el polvo y los detritos que se acumulan en los orificios realizados. « El producto sélo se debe utilizar como soporte para televisores que posean el peso y los
orificios de fijacion indicados. « Los tornillos incluidos de serie para fijar el televisor al soporte son adecuados para la mayor parte de los televisores comercializados en el mercado, pero existe la posibilidad de que no sean compatibles con el suyo. Asegurese de que el
didmetro, el paso y la longitud de los tornillos sean adecuados para su televisor. Si no lo son, compre tornillos nuevos. « No tense excesivamente los cables, podria dafios los conectores. ¢ El soporte es adecuado para entornos domésticos internos con una temperatura
comprendida entre + 5y 40 °C. « Para limpiar el producto, utilice un pafio humedecido en una solucion de agua templada y jabon neutro. No utilice disolventes. « Se recomienda comprobar los puntos de anclaje y los componentes de deslizamiento o rotacién de manera
periodica. « No utilice el producto si esta dafiado. « Respete las instrucciones de ensamblaje contenidas en el manual de instrucciones. Se declina cualquier responsabilidad en caso de incumplimiento de las instrucciones y los limites de uso o de modificacion del soporte.

PT Aconselhamos que mantenha o manual de instrugdes para referéncia futura. « Este produto contém pecas pequenas que, se ingeridas, podem causar asfixia. Manter fora do alcance das criangas! « Consulte 0 manual da TV para uma correta instalacéo e regulagéo ergondmica.
+ Recomenda-se executar a montagem e instalagéo do produto por um técnico qualificado ou revendedor. « Antes de montar o suporte verifique a adequacéo da parede na qual deseja aplicar o produto. * As buchas fornecidas s&o apropriadas exclusivamente para aplicagdes em
paredes de tijolo macigo ou semi-macigos em alvenaria ou em concreto. Para a instalagdo em paredes de materiais diversos, devem ser utilizados sistemas de ancoragem diversos. « Recomenda-se executar os furos na parede de profundidade e diametro prescritos, removendo, em
seguida, dos proprios furos, po e detritos. « O produto é apropriado para suportar uma TV apenas com o peso ¢ furos de fixagéo indicados. « Os parafusos fornecidos para fixar a TV ao suporte sdo adequados para a maioria das TVs presentes no mercado, mas podem néo funcionar
bem convosco. Verifique se o didmetro, altura e comprimento dos parafusos séo adequados a sua TV, caso contrario adquira novos. * Afim de evitar a excessiva presséo sobre os conectores deixar os cabos corretamente desapertados. * O apoio é adequado para uso em ambientes
internos domésticos com temperaturas entre 5°C e 40°C. * Para a limpeza do produto, use um pano humedecido com uma solug&o de 4gua morna e sabao neutro, no utilizar solventes. * E aconselhavel verificar periodicamente os pontos de ancoragem e partes em movimento ou
rotagdo. « O produto, se danificado, néo deve ser utilizado. * Siga as instrugdes de montagem do manual de instrugées. Nao assumimos nenhuma responsabilidade em caso de ndo cumprimento destas instrucdes, limitagées de uso ou alteragdes efetuadas na estrutura de apoio.

EL Zag oupBoukeloupe va diamproETe To eyxelpidio odnyIwy yia ueAAOVTIKEG avaykeg. « To TTpoidv auTd TEPIEXE HIKPA OTOIXEID TToU, av KatamoBolyv, Ba pmmopouaav va mpokaAéaouv Tiviyuo. Na ta diarnpeite pakpid armd ta maidid! « Ma pia owaTr ToToBETnan Kal EpYOVOIKN
pUBuIoN oupBouAeuTeite To eyxelpidio TG TV. « ZuaTrveTal va SievepyrnoeTe T GUVAPHOAGYNON Kal TNV EYKATAGTAGT) TOU TPOIOVTOG aTrd €vav TEXVIKO eykatdaTaang fj amd Tov peramwAnTr oag. « Mpiv ouvappoloynoete 1o aThpiyua eAEyETe Ty kataAAnAGTNTa TOU ToiXou aTov oTToio
B¢éAete va oTAaeTe To TIPoi6y. * Ta BUopara Tou TTapéxovral eival kataAMnAa Jvo yia epapuoyEg O€ Toioug amé auptiayn f nuIcupTIayr TouBAa amé kepapikd UAIKG 1§ akupddepa. l'a Ty eykatdaTtacn o€ Toixoug amoé SIAPOPETIKG UANIKG TTPETTEI va XpnailotroinBolv Sia@opeTiki
ouaTApaTa ayKUpWong. ¢ ZUCTAVETI N €KTEAETT TWV OTIWV GTOV TOiXO e To KaBopiopévo BaBog kal SIGNETPO, HETG apaipéaTe amo TIG OTIEG T OKOVR Kail Ta uTToAeipparTa. ¢ To Tpoidv eival kardAAnAo va amnpiler amokAeioTika TV pe 1o avapepdpevo Bapog Kai Tig OTTéG OTePEWONG.
+ O1 apexopeveg Bideg yia T otepéwan g TV aTo oTrApIyMa eival katdAAnAeg yia Tig TepioadTepeg TV Tou umrdipxouv aTnv ayopd, 6pwg Ba pmopoloav va pnv Taipiaouy yia ik oag mAedpaan. EAEyETe av n SiapeTpog, To BAua kai To prikog Twv BISwY gival katdAMnAa yia
™ dikA oag TV, og avriBetn mepimmwan ayopdaTe AMeG. « Ma va amopeuybei umepBoAikd Tavuopa aToug cuvdéapoug, agroTe Ta kaAwdia SEvTwG xahapd. « To atplypa eival KardAAnAo ammokAeIoTIKA yia eawTepIkOUG XWPOUG ot EawTePIKOUG OIKIaKOUS XWPOUg Le Bepuokpaaia
peragu + 5°C kan + 40°C. « Ma Tov kaBapioud Tou TPoidvTog xpnaipoToIaTe éva mravi Bpeyuévo pe didAupa xAiapol vepol Kai GaTIouVIOU, N XPno1HOTIOIEITE SIAUTEG. * ZUOTAVETA vl EAEYXETE TTEPIOBIKA Ta GMEIT ayKIOTPWONG Kal Ta KIVOUWEVA ) TIEPITTPEQOUEVD pépN. * To
TIpOidv, av eival xahaopévo, Sev TTpETEl va xpnalpotoinBei. « Na mpeite Tig 0dnyie cuvappoAdynang Tou eyxeipidiou odnyiwv. AmrotoloUpacTe kGBe euBUvng ae TEPITITWaTN N THPNGNG TwV 00NYIWY QUTWY, TwV TIEPIOPITUWY XPAGNG I} YIC TPOTIOTIOINTEIS ETTIQEPOUEVEG OTO OTAPIYMA.

RU CoxpaHuTe 310 pyKOBOACTBO C MHCTPYKUUsSIMU Ans obpallenus B Gyayluem. « [laHHOe u3nenve cogepkuT Menkue JeTani, KOTopble B Cryyae npornaTbiBaHust MOTYT NPUBECTY K YAYLLEHMI0. XpaHuTe ero B HEAOCTyNHOM Anst AeTelt mecTe! « ObpatnTech K
PYKOBOACTBY AN TENEBIU30pa, Y4T0ObI NPaBUIbHO YCTAHOBUTL M OTPETYNIMPOBATH €50, UCXOAS 13 NPUHLIMMOB SPrOHOMUKM. * PEKOMEHAYETCS MPUrNacuTh NS BbIMONHEHSI MOHTaXa W YCTaHOBKM M3AENs KBannduLMpoOBaHHOTO MOHTaXHMKa Ui npofasua. « Mpexae
4eM BbINOMNHATL 3akpenneHre AepxaTens k CTeHe, cneayeT ybeanTbes B TOM, YTo nocneaHss obnagaet TpebyeMbiMu xapakTepucTikamu. « MloctaBnsiemble aHKkepbl NOAXOASAT TOMbKO 415 YCTAHOBKM HA NONHOTEbIE UMW NONYTBEP/AbIE KUPNUYHbIE Ui GETOHHbIE
CTeHbl. [IN5 yCTaHOBKM Ha CTEHbI U3 Pa3Hbix MaTepuanos He06X0AMMO UCMONb30BaTb PA3NMYHbIE CUCTEMbI aHKEPOBKM. * PEKOMEHyeTCsl NpOCBEpPNTL B CTEHE OTBEPCTUS NPEANMCAHHON IMyGUHbI M inameTpa, YAanvB 13 OTBEPCTUN Mbifb U 0TX0AbI. * M3nenve
npeaHasHaveHo Ans YAEPKUBaHUS TENEBNU30Pa UCKIOYUTENBHO C yKa3aHHbIM BECOM U KPEMEXHLIMU OTBEPCTUSMU. * BUHTBI U3 KOMMNEKTa NOCTaBKM [Nt KPENMEHWs TENEBM30Pa K fepxaTento npeaHasHadeHbl Ans GonbLUNHCTBA TENEBU30POB, NPEACTaBNEHHbIX
Ha pblHKe, 0AHaKO MOTYT He NoaoiTH k Balueit Mopenu. MpoBepbTe, Y4TO AMAMET, Lar U ANHA BUHTOB COOTBETCTBYIOT Baluemy Tenesnsopy, B NPOTMBHOM Cryyae npuobpeTute Hosble. * Bo nbexaHne Ype3MepHoro HanpsKeHWs Ha CoeauHUTenu cneayet
0CTaBWTbL MPOBOAA HaANexaLlm obpasom ocriabrneHHbIMU. « [lepkaTenb NpeAHasHayeH Ansi UCNomnb30BaHUS TOMbKO B AOMALUHUX XUMbIX NOMELLEHNsX npu Temnepatype oT + 5°C go + 40°C. « Ouuwaitte u3nenue TpsNKoiA, crerka CMOYEHHOI B pacTBope
Tennoit Bofbl C HeTpanbHbIM MbIFIOM, He UCMonb3yiiTe pacTBOpUTENN. * PEKOMEHAYETCS perynsipHO NpoBepsiTb MecTa KpenneHus, a Takke ABVKYLLMECS U BpaLyaloLmecs YacTu. « He ncnonb3aosatb noBpexaeHHoe usaenue. « Mpuaepxvsainteck UHCTPYKLMIA
no cGopke 13 COOTBETCTBYIOLLETO PYKOBOACTBA. [TPON3BOAUTENL CHUMAET C Ce6si 0TBETCTBEHHOCTb NM0BOro pofia B cryyae HeCOBMIOAEHNS JaHHbIX MHCTPYKLMIA, UCTIONb30BaHMNS HE MO Ha3HAYEHMIO UM BHECEHWSI HE03BOMNEHHbIX MOAUDUKALMI B AepxaTenb.

PL Zalecamy zachowanie ksigzki instrukcji, aby mogli Panstwo skorzysta¢ z niej w przysztosci. « Produkt ten zawiera niewielkie elementy, ktére w przypadku potknigcia moga spowodowac uduszenie. Przechowywa¢ poza zasiegiem dzieci! + Aby poprawnie
zainstalowac¢ i wykona¢ ergonomiczng regulacje, nalezy zapoznac sie z instrukcja telewizora. « Zaleca sie zlecenie wykonania montazu i instalacji produktu wykwalifikowanemu instalatorowi lub sprzedawcy. « Przed zamontowaniem wspornika nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy
$ciana, na ktérej ma by¢ on zamontowany jest odpowiednia. « Dostarczone kotwy przeznaczone sa wytacznie do montazu na cianach z cegly petnej lub dziurawej oraz na $cianach z betonu. Do montazu na $cianach wykonanych z réznych materiatow nalezy stosowac
rozne systemy kotwienia. « Wywiercone otwory w $cianach musza mie¢ odpowiednia gteboko$¢ i $rednice, nalezy usuna¢ z nich réwniez pyt i odtamki. « Produkt ten nadaje sie wytacznie do podtrzymania telewizora o wskazanej masie i otworach mocujacych. « Sruby
na wyposazeniu do mocowania telewizora do wspornika nadajq sie do wigkszosci telewizoréw dostepnych na rynku, ale moga nie by¢ odpowiednie dla Paristwa sprzetu. Nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy $rednica, krok oraz dtugo$¢ $rub sg odpowiednie do Paristwa telewizora,
w przeciwnym wypadku nalezy zakupi¢ nowe. * Aby na konektorach nie byto nadmiernego napigcia kable nalezy utozy¢ luzno. « Wspornik nadaje sie wytacznie do domowych pomieszczeri wewnetrznych o temperaturze mieszczacej sie w zakresie od + 5°C do +40°C.
« Do czyszczenia produktu nalezy uzywa¢ szmatki zwilzonej roztworem wody i neutralnego mydta; nie nalezy uzywac rozpuszczalnikdw. « Zalecamy, aby okresowo kontrolowa¢ punkty kotwienia oraz czesci ruchome lub rotujace. « Jesli produkt jest uszkodzony,
nie nalezy go uzywac. « Nalezy stosowac sig do instrukcji montazu zamieszczonej w ksigzce instrukgji. Nie ponosimy zadnej odpowiedzialno$ci w przypadku niestosowania sie do tych instrukcji, ograniczen w uzytkowaniu ani w przypadku modyfikacji wspornika.

CZ Uchovejte tento navod s pokyny pro pfipadnou budouci potrebu. « Tento vyrobek obsahuje malé sou¢asti, které mohou pfi jejich poZiti zplsobit udu$eni. Drzte mimo dosah déti! « Pro spravné naistalovani televizoru a nastaveni jeho ergomické polohy
zkontrolujte také pokyny v navodu k televizoru. « MontéaZz a naistalovani vyrobku by mél provést technik ¢i kvalifikovany a prodejcem povéreny pracovnik. « Nez namontujete drzak na zed, musite ovéfit, zda zed je k naistalovani vhodna. « Dodavané hmozdinky
jsou vhodné vyhradné pro aplikovani na zed z pinych nebo polo pinych palenych cihel nebo z betonu. Pro instalaci na zdi z jinych materiald musi byt pouzity jiné systémy ukotveni. « Vrtani do stény provadéjte dle pfedepsané hloubky a priméru a po ukonceni
odsajte z vytvofeného otvoru zbyly prach a zdivo. « Vyrobek je urceny pouze k zavéseni televizoru, pfi¢emz musite dodrzet rozmérové popsané otvory. « Dodavané $rouby jsou vhodné pro prevaznou vétsinu televizor pfitomnych na trhu, ale nemusi byt vhodné
na Vs televizor. Zkontrolujte zda prumér, zavit e délka Sroubl jsou vhodné pro V&3 televizor, v opaéném pfipadé si musite opatfit jiné, k tomu vhodné. « Kabely nesmi byt pfili§ v pnuti pro konektory, ponechejte je proto volné. « Drzak je vhodny vyhradné pro
vnitini pouziti v domacnostech s teplotou prostiedi mezi +5°C a +40°. « Pro ¢isténi vyrobku pouzivejte hadr navihéeny ve vodé s neutralnim saponatem; nepouzivejte zasadné rozpoustédla. « Periodicky prohlédnéte misto ukotveni drzéku a soucasti, které jsou
pohyblivé ¢i otoéné. « Nepouzivejte vyrobek pokud je poskozeny. « Pii sestaveni vyrobku postupuijte dle navodu. Vyrobce se zfika veskeré zodpovédnosti v pfipadé nerespektovani téchto pokynu, pfi iném nez vymezeném pouziti a pfi provadéni zmén na drzaku.

RO Va recomandam sa pastrati manualul de instructjuni pentru consultéri viitoare. « Acest produs contine elemente mici care, dacé sunt inghitite, ar putea produce sufocarea. Nu-| lasatj la indeméana copiilor! * Consultati manualul pentru aparatul TV in vederea instaldrii corecte
si a reglérii ergonomice. * V& recomandam sé apelat la un instalator sau la un dealer calificat pentru efectuarea montajului. * Inainte de a monta suportul, verificalj starea peretelui pe care doriti s fixati produsul. + Diblurile furnizate sunt destinate exclusiv montajului pe pereti din
caramida plind sau semiplina sau din beton. Pentru montajul pe pereti din alte materiale trebuie sa se utilizeze sisteme de ancorare diferite. + Va recomandam s& executatj orificiile in perete la adancimea si cu diametrul indicate, dupa care, indepértati din respectivele orificii praful si
reziduurile. « Produsul este adecvat pentru a sustine exclusiv aparate TV cu greutatea si orificiile de fixare indicate. « Suruburile din dotare pentru fixarea aparatului TV de suport sunt adecvate pentru majoritatea televizoarelor prezente pe piatd, dar ar putea sa nu fie potrivite pentru
cel al dumneavoastra. Verificati ca diametrul, pasul si lungimea suruburilor sa fie adecvate pentru aparatul dumneavoastra TV, in caz contrar, cumparatj altele noi. « Pentru a evita tensionarea excesiva a conectorilor, lasatj cablurile libere atat cat este necesar. « Suportul este potivit
exclusiv pentru spatji casnice cu temperatura cuprinsa intre + 5°C si + 40°C. « Pentru curatarea produsului folositi o carpa imbibata cu o solutie de apa calduta si sapun neutru, fara sa utilizati solventi. « Va recomandam sa verificati periodic punctele de fixare si componentele aflate
in migcare sau in rotatie. « Daca produsul este deteriorat, nu trebuie utilizat. « Respectatj instructiunile de asamblare din manualul de instructjuni. Ne declinam orice responsabilitate in cazul nerespectarii acestor instructiuni, a limitelor de utilizare sau al modificarilor aduse suportului.

HU Javasoljuk, hogy 6rizze meg a hasznalati utmutatot a jovébeni felhasznalas céljabol. « Atermék apro alkotorészeket tartalmaz, amelyek lenyelése fulladast okozhat. Gyermekektdl tavol tartandé! « Olvassa el a TV-hez tartozé utmutatét a helyes elhelyezése
és ergondmikus bedllitasa érdekében. « Javasoljuk, hogy a termék felszerelését és elhelyezését egy szakképzett szereldvel vagy viszonteladoval végeztesse el. « A tv tarto felszerelése elétt vizsgalja meg a falfelillet alkalmassagat, amelyre a terméket fel
szeretné erdsiteni. « A csomagban levd ékek kizardlag lyukatos vagy egész agyagtéglabdl vagy betontéglabdl késziilt falakhoz alkalmazhatok. Az egyéb anyagbdl késziilt falakra valo felszereléshez mas tipusu rogzitési rendszereket kell alkalmazni. « Alakitsa
ki a falban az el6irt mélység és atmérji furatokat, majd tavolitsa el a furatokbdl a port és a térmeléket. « A termék kizarolag az el6irt sullyal rendelkez8 TV meghatarozott régzitési furatokkal alkalmazott megtartasara alkalmas. « A TV-t a fali tartohoz régzité,
tartozékként nyuijtott csavarok a kereskedelmi forgalomban 1évd TV-k nagy tobbségéhez alkalmasak, de esetleg épp az On késziilékéhez nem megfelelek. Ellendrizze, hogy a csavarok atméréje, menetemelkedése és hosszlsaga megfeleldek-e az On TV-
jéhez, ellenkezé esetben vasaroljon Uj csavarokat. « A csatlakozokra iranyuld, tulzott feszilés elkeriilése céljabol hagyja kelléképpen lazéra a kabeleket. « A fali tv tartd kizarélag otthoni, beltéri, + 5°C és + 40°C koz6tti hémérsékletl kdrnyezetekben torténd
felhasznalasra alkalmas. « A termék tisztitdsahoz egy langyos vizes és semleges szappanos oldattal megnedvesitett torléruhat hasznaljon, oldészereket ne alkalmazzon. « Javasoljuk, hogy idészakonként vizsgélja meg a rogzitési pontokat és a mozgoé vagy forgé
részeket. « Atermék nem hasznalhato fel, amennyiben sériilt. « Tartsa be a haszndlati Gtmutaté dsszeszerelési eléirasait. Minden felelésség kizart a jelen utasitasok és a hasznalati megkotések figyelembevételének hianya vagy a fali tarton végzett atalakitasok esetén.

SE Virekommenderar att man sparar bruksanvisningen for framtida behov. « Produkten innehaller smadelar som kan orsaka kvévning om de svaljs. Forvaras utom rackhall for barn! « Las TV:ns bruksanvisning for information om korrekt installation och ergonomisk instalining.
+ Vi rekommenderar att man later en kvalificerad installator eller aterforséljare utfora montering och installation av produkten. « Innan ni monterar stddet maste ni kontrollera att den végg ni avser fésta produkten pa lampar sig for syftet.  De bifogade pluggama &r l&mpliga endast for
vaggar i fast eller halvfast murtegel eller betong. For installation pa vaggar i annat material bor darfor avsedda forankringssystem anvéndas. « Vi rekommenderar att man foljer de foreskrivna matten for djup och diameter nér man gér halen och att man darefter aviagsnar damm och
skrap fran sjalva halet. « Produkten &r endast avsedd att bara TV-apparater med angiven vikt och angivna fasthal. « De skruvar som medfljer for att fasta TV-apparaten till stédet ar anpassade for storre delen av de TV-apparater som finns tillgéngliga pa marknaden, men det &r méjligt
att de inte passar just er apparat. Kontrollera att skruvamas diameter, gdngning och langd passar er TV. Om sa inte skulle vara fallet maste ni inforskaffa nya skruvar. « For att undvika for hog spanning pa kontakterna ska ni se till att kablarna inte &r spénda. « Stodet &r anpassat
endast for inomhusbruk i miljder med temperatur mellan +5°C och 40°C. « Vid rengéring ska man anvanda en trasa som fuktats med en Iosning av [jummet vatten och neutral tval. Anvand aldrig Iosningsmedel. « Vi rekommenderar att man regelbundet kontrollerar fastpunkter och
delar som ér i rérelse eller roterar. « Om produkten &r skadad far den inte anvandas. « Folj alltid monteringsanvisningara i bruksanvisningen. Vi avsager oss allt ansvar om dessa anvisningar eller anvandningsbegransningarma inte folits, och for justeringar som utforts pa stodet.

NO Ta vare pa bruksanvisningen for senere bruk. « Produktet inneholder smadeler som kan medfere kvelning hvis de svelges. Ma oppbevares utenfor barns rekkevidde! « Se TV-ens bruksanvisning for riktig installasjon og ergonomisk justering. « Monteringen
og installasjonen ber utferes av en godkjent installater eller forhandler. « Kontroller at veggen hvor produktet skal festes, er egnet far veggopphenget monteres. « De medfglgende ankerne er kun egnet til bruk pa faste eller halvfaste mursteins- eller betongvegger.
Ulike forankringssystemer ma brukes til montering pa vegger av forskjellige materialer. « Bor hull i veggen med oppgitt dybde og diameter. Fjern deretter stav og rester fra hullene. « Produktet er kun egnet for TV med oppgitt vekt og festehull. + Skruene som felger
med for festing av TV-en til veggopphenget passer til de fleste TV-er, men kanskje ikke til din TV. Kontroller at skruenes diameter, stigning og lengde passer til TV-en din. Hvis ikke, ma du kjgpe nye. ¢ Ikke strekk kablene for mye for & unnga for stor spenning pa
koblingene. * Veggopphenget er kun egnet til innendersbruk i private hjem ved en temperatur pa mellom +5 og 40 °C. « Bruk en klut og lunkent og mildt sépevann til rengjeringen. Ikke bruk lasningsmidler. « Kontroller jevnlig festepunktene og deler i bevegelse eller
rotasjon. « Hvis produktet er skadet, mé det ikke brukes. * Falg monteringsinstruksjonene i bruksanvisningen. Produsenten fraskriver seg ethvert ansvar hvis instruksjonene og bruksbegrensningene ikke overholdes, eller hvis det utferes endringer pa veggopphenget.
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F1 Sailyta kayttdohje myohempaa kayttéa varten. « Tuotteessa on pienia osia, jotka nieltyina aiheuttavat tukehtumisvaaran. Pida etaalla lasten ulottuvilta! « Tarkista TV:n kayttdohjeesta oikea asennus ja ergonominen saato. « Pyyda ammattitaitoista asentajaa tai
jalleenmyyjaa kokoamaan ja asentamaan teline. « Tarkista ennen telineen kiinnitysta, etté kaytettava seind soveltuu sille. « Mukana toimitetut kiinnitystulpat soveltuvat ainoastaan savesta tai betonista valmistettuihin taystiili- tai reikatiiliseiniin kiinnitettaviksi. Muusta
materiaalista valmistettuihin seiniin kiinnityksessa tulee k&yttd4 muunlaisia kiinnitysjarjestelmia. « Poraa seindén syvyydeltaan ja halkaisijaltaan ohjeiden mukaiset reiét ja poista niista poly ja roskat. « Teline soveltuu kannattamaan ainoastaan TV:n. Noudata painoa ja
kiinnitysreikia koskevia ohjeita. « Mukana toimitetut ruuvit TV:n kiinnittdmiseksi telineeseen sopivat useimmille markkinoilta [dytyville TV:ille, mutta eivat ehka omallesi. Tarkista, etté ruuvien halkaisija, kierre ja pituus sopivat omistamallesi TV:lle. Hanki muussa tapauksessa
uudet ruuvit. « J&ta kaapelit riittdvan [6ysélle, ettei liittimiin kohdistuu likaa jannitysta. « Teline soveltuu ainoastaan kotitalouksien sisatiloihin, joiden lampétila on +5°C - +40°C. « Kéyta telineen puhdistukseen lampimélla saippuavedellé kostutettua riepua, &la liuottimia.
« Tarkista kiinnityskohdat ja liikkuvat tai pyorivat osat saanndllisesti. + Jos tuote on vaurioitunut, sité ei tule kayttaa. « Noudata kéyttdohjeen asennusohijeita. Valmistaja vapautuu kaikesta vastuusta, ellei naité ohjeita tai kayttérajoituksia noudateta tai jos telinettd muutetaan.
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